Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Australian Public Service Commission

Additional Estimates Hearings 2002-2003, 10-11 February 2003

Question: PM 70 — Written Question On Notice
Topic: IT Outsourcing

Hansard Page: n/a

Senator Lundy asked: Provide the following information for each contract entered into by the agency which has not been fully performed or which has been entered into during the previous 12 months (financial year 2001-2002) that are all or in part information and communications technology related with a consideration to the value of $20,000 or more, including the following details for each contract:

(a) a unique identifier for the contract (eg contract number);

(b) the contractor name and ABN or CAN

(©) the domicile (country) of the parent company;

(d) the subject matter of the contract, including whether the contract is substantially hardware, software, services or a mixture, with estimated percentages;

(e) the starting date of the contract;

® the term (duration) of the contract, expressed as an ending date;

(2) the amount of the consideration (AUS);

(h) the amount applicable to the current budget year (AUS$);

(1) whether or not there is an industry development requirement; if so; provide details of the Industry Development requirements (in scope and out of scope), full list of sub-contracts valued at over $5,000, including all the information described in (a) to (h)

The data should be in both hard copy and electronically as a spreadsheet.
Answer:

See spreadsheet attached.
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applic. to
current
Domicile of |Subject of contract, including whether the contractis Consideration | budget year {Whether or not there is an industry development
Parent substantially hardware, software, services or a mixture (AUSS)-GST | (AUSS)- |requirement, and if so, details of the industry development
Id Name and ABN or CAN Company __jwith estimate of percentages Start Date End Date Inclusive.  |GST Inclusivejrequirement
Australian Public Service Commission
1P1/2000 Ipex ITG Australia Outsourced provider of IT services 26-Jun-00 25-Jun-05 $6,000,000 965,800 There is an industry development requirement. it is ACN 007 433 623 Equal combination - hardware, software and services extensively detailed in an industry development plan.
The plan requires the contractor to implement
in-scope and out of scope commitments.
$G1/2001 SGE Pty Ltd Australia Provision of a secure Internet Gateway, Web browsing, 1-Apr-01 31-Mar-03 250,000 $79,000 No domain name, e-mail and file transfer and support
ABN 88 090 389 745 services
Services 60%, Hardware 20% and Software 20%
Applications development and support for APS
PX1/2001 Praxa Pty Ltd USA Employment Database 2-Feb-01 19-Nov-03 $28,000 $6,000 Yes - by specific reference to the endorsed supplier ACN 006 126 496 Services. Software 50% Services 50% arrangement
Customisations and support for APSC's course booking
DP1/2001 DPM Consulting (OATC Pty Ltd) Australia system 17-Jan-01 12-Sep-02 $30,000 $30,000 Yes- by specific reference to the endorsed supplier
ABN 55 054 161 456 Software 70% and Services 30% arrangement
AD1/2002 Adacel Pty Ltd Australia Development and support for Commission finance system 1-Jan-02 31-Dec-03 $15,600 $15,600 Yes- by specific reference to the endorsed supplier ACN 079 672 281 Services arrangement
UN1/97 Unisys Australia Pty Ltd USA Bureau service for Commission finance system 30-Oct-97 31-Dec-03 $250,000 $60,000 No but head contract for a shared systems

ABN 900 002 086

Services

solution was set up by the former OGIT.
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